

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 039

Case No. : JRT.42/2012

Complainant/ appellant : Shri Navacharan Jyoti Khound.

Respondent : Treasury Officer, Jorhat.

ORDER 16.6.2015

Seen the second appeal petition dtd. 29.5.12. From the case records it appears that the Deputy Commissioner, Jorhat had already ordered on 7.5.12 directing the Nazarat Officer, Jorhat to immediately furnish the required information to the applicant. The Deputy Commissioner, Jorhat's order also mentioned that Treasury Officer, Jorhat should also be notified about this. It appears that the above order of the DC has not been carried out by his Nazarat Officer and Treasury Officer, resulting in the second appeal petition dtd 29.5.12.

The Commission therefore, directs the DC, Jorhat to ensure that his earlier order dtd 7.5.12 is implemented by the Nazarat Officer and the Treasury Officer, Jorhat within 10 (ten) days from the date of receipt of this order. The DC, Jorhat will also report compliance to the Commission within 10 (days) thereafter.

With the above order the second appeal petition is disposed of.

(H. S. Das)
Assam State Chief Information Commissioner,
Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission

Memo No.JRT.42/2012

Dtd. 16.6.2015

Copy to:

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner, Jorhat District, Jorhat, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. Shri Navacharan JKyoti Khound, PO- Potia Gaon, Jorhat Dist., Assam, PIN-785001 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission